No conflicts of interest were declared.  

3.2.3.​ Approval of the November 28, 2024 Minutes 

The minutes were approved as presented. 

4.​ REPORT FROM THE PRESIDENT 

M. Lachemi provided an update on the application process for the SoM, noting that Six 
Thousand Five Hundred (6,500) applications have been received for the first cohort from 
a diverse and talented pool. M. Lachemi highlighted the University community members 
appointed to the Order of Canada and the Order of Ontario. M. Lachemi shared the 
news of the gifts made to the University by Chancellor D.